504187142 01/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4233817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT	01/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXSTAR BROADCASTING, INC.
Street Address:	545 E. JOHN CARPENTER FREEWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 700
City:	IRVING
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75062

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13340927		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)745-5390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-745-5226

Email: AWALKER@WINSTEAD.COM

Correspondent Name: ANDREA WALKER, WINSTEAD PC

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 131851

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75313-1851

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9766-1474 REL NXSTRBR2012	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREA WALKER
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea Walker/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=9766-1474 signed Termination and Release Security Interest tmpat (Nexstar Broadcasting inc 4th 2012)#page1.tif

source=9766-1474 signed Termination and Release Security Interest tmpat (Nexstar Broadcasting inc 4th 2012)#page2.tif

source=9766-1474 signed Termination and Release Security Interest tmpat (Nexstar Broadcasting inc 4th 2012)#page3.tif

PATENT 504187142 REEL: 041020 FRAME: 0535

source=9766-1474 signed Termination and Release Security Interest tmpat (Nexstar Broadcasting inc 4th 2012)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 041020 FRAME: 0536

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARK AND PATENTS

(Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), pursuant to the Fourth Restated Security Agreement dated as of December 3, 2012, by and among Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc. (the "Grantor") and the Collateral Agent (such agreement, together with all amendments, supplements, modifications and restatements thereto, the "Security Agreement"), does hereby (a) terminate and release any and all of its liens, security interests, right, title and interest in and to (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States patents (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, in each case together with (iii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) and products of the Marks and Patents, (iv) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (v) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks and Patents or unfair competition regarding the same (the "Released Collateral"), arising from that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks and Patents dated as December 3, 2012, between the Collateral Agent and the Grantor (the "IP Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, against the Marks, on or about December 3, 2012, at Reel/Frame 4911/0551, and against the Patents on or about December 3, 2012, at Reel/Frame 029396/0593, (b) terminates the IP Security Agreement, and (c) re-assigns to Grantor, any right, title or interest the Collateral Agent may have in, to or under the Released Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

This document shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York. Executed as of the 17th day of January, 2017.

[Signatures on following page.]

PATENT REEL: 041020 FRAME: 0537

COLLATERAL AGENT:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name: Don B. Pinzon Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A TO

$\frac{\text{TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED}}{\text{STATES}}$

TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Status	App. No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Owner
10 AT 10	Pending	85509705 1/5/2012	AUS. Daile	Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc. (by assignment from Newport Television LLC)
FORECAST FIRST	Pending	85509703 1/5/2012		Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc. (by assignment from Newport Television LLC)
INERGIZE	Registered	77708977 4/7/2009	3792116 5/25/2010	Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc. (by assignment from Newport Television LLC)
INERGIZE DIGITAL	Registered	78735893 10/19/2005	3636828 6/9/2009	Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc. (by assignment from Newport Television LLC)
KTVX	Registered	76042595 5/8/2000	2442789 4/10/2001	Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc. (by assignment from Newport Television LLC)
KTVX	Registered	73669565 7/1/1987	1479042 3/1/1988	Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc. (by assignment from Newport Television LLC)
NEWSCHANNEL 34	Registered	75384533 11/4/1997	2462906 6/19/2001	Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc. (by assignment from Newport Television LLC)
NEWSSYNERGY	Registered	85182733 11/22/2010	4109861 3/6/2012	Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc. (by assignment from Newport Television LLC)
SEEK IT LOCAL	Registered	78879143 5/8/2006	3299970 9/25/2007	Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc. (by assignment from Newport Television LLC)
TAKING ACTION 4 YOU	Registered	85007618 4/6/2010	4003467 7/26/2011	Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc. (by assignment from Newport Television LLC)
THE DAILY DISH	Registered	85188669 12/1/2010	4147424 5/22/2012	Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc. (by assignment from Newport Television LLC)
WFRV	Registered		2332286 1/18/2000	Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.
FIRST WARNING DOPPLER	Registered		2308215 1/18/2000	Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.
SKYFIRST 25	Registered		2058074 4/29/1997	Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.

Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interests (Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.) – Schedule A, Solo Page PATENT

REEL: 041020 FRAME: 0539

SCHEDULE B

TO

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

PATENTS

Title	Status	App. No. Filing Date	Owner
CONFIDENTIAL	Pending	13/340927	Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.
		12/30/2011	(by assignment from Newport
			Television LLC)

Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interests (Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.) – Schedule B, Solo Page **PATENT**

RECORDED: 01/19/2017 REEL: 041020 FRAME: 0540